



Kings Worthy Parish Council

Fraser Road play area tender –

Corrections, amendments & clarificatory questions/queries document

Questions/queries and their corresponding answers will be added as in order of receipt.

Corrections and/or amendments will be added as an when agreed.

Published: Monday, 14 August 2023

Last updated: Monday, 14 August 2023

Queries/Clarifications –

1. Will the equipment supplier will be tendering for this work?

Answer: I can confirm that Kompan will not be tendering for the installation of the equipment they will be supplying.

2. Does this tender include repairs to the fencing?

Answer: The tender should include repairs/re-painting of the fencing only where damage has been caused by the fire. This is separate to the option to potentially move the fencing.

3. What is the height of the bow-top fencing?

Answer: The fencing is 1-metre tall (see photo below).

